United States Court of Appeals

FIFTH CIRCUIT
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

LYLE W. CAYCE CLERK TEL. 504-310-7799 600 S. MAESTRI PLACE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130

July 31, 2020

Recipients Listed Below

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a self-explanatory certified order entered by this Court regarding attorney:

James A. Dukes [LA Bar #5158] 10010 Elm Street Springfield, LA 70462

Mr. Dukes did not respond to the order which became final on March 12, 2020.

Very truly yours,

LYLE W. CAYCE, Clerk

Enclosure

Hon. Bernette J. Johnson (c/o Clerk of Court, SCLA)

Hon. Shelly D. Dick, Chief Judge MLA (c/o MLA Clerk)

All District Court Clerks of the Fifth Circuit

Ms. Carol Michel

Mr. Rob Colwell

Ms. Monica Menier

Mr. Danny Miller

Ms. Shallanda Clay

Mr. Charles B. Plattsmier

Mr. David J. Smith, Clerk, 11th Circuit

U. S. COURT OF APPEALS

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

FEB 06 2020

ORDER

Fath Circuit Lyle W. Cayce, Clerk

On January 8, 2020, the Supreme Court of Louisiana issued a judgment of interim suspension entitled "In Re: James A. Dukes." At the direction of the Chief Judge, IT IS ORDERED that James A. Dukes be suspended from practice in this court. This suspension will become effective 35 days from the date of this order unless, prior to that date, Mr. Dukes submits a response showing cause why his right to practice before this court should not be suspended. If, after this suspension goes into effect, Mr. Dukes is reinstated as a member in good standing of the Louisiana Bar, he may apply to the clerk of court for authorization by the Chief Judge to resume practice as a member of the bar of this court.

See FRAP 46(b).

LYLE W. CAYCE, Clerk United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

Shelley E./Saltzman, Deputy Clerk

FOR THE COURT - BY DIRECTION

Address:

Clerk of Court

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

F. Edward Hebert Building

600 S. Maestri Place

New Orleans, LA 70130

true copy
Test:
Clerk, U.S. Court of Appeals, Fifth Circuit
By: MULT MOU

FEB 0 6 2020

United States Court of Appeals

FIFTH CIRCUIT
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

LYLE W. CAYCE CLERK TEL. 504-310-7799 600 S. MAESTRI PLACE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130

July 31, 2020

Recipients Listed Below

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a self-explanatory certified order entered by this Court regarding attorney:

Timothy French Upton [LA Bar #27154] 529 W 21st Ave Covington, LA 70433

Mr. Upton did not respond to the order which became final on March 26, 2020.

Very truly yours,

LYLE W. CAYCE, Clerk

Enclosure

Hon. Bernette J. Johnson (c/o Clerk of Court, SCLA)

Hon. Nannette Jolivette Brown, Chief Judge ELA (c/o ELA Clerk)

All District Court Clerks of the Fifth Circuit

Ms. Carol Michel

Mr. Rob Colwell

Ms. Monica Menier

Mr. Danny Miller

Ms. Shallanda Clay

Mr. Charles B. Plattsmier

Mr. David J. Smith, Clerk, 11th Circuit

U. S. COURT OF APPEALS

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FILED FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT FEB 2 0 2020

ORDER

FIFTH CIRCUIT LYLE W. CAYCE, CLERK

On February 10, 2020, the Supreme Court of Louisiana issued an order of interim suspension entitled "In Re: Timothy French Upton." At the direction of the Chief Judge, IT IS ORDERED that Timothy French Upton be suspended from practice in this court. This suspension will become effective 35 days from the date of this order unless, prior to that date, Mr. Upton submits a response showing cause why his right to practice before this court should not be suspended. If, after this suspension goes into effect, Mr. Upton is reinstated as a member in good standing of the Louisiana Bar, he may apply to the clerk of court for authorization by the Chief Judge to resume practice as a member of the bar of this court.

See FRAP 46(b).

LYLE W. CAYCE, Clerk

United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

Shelley E. Saltzman, Deputy Clerk

FOR THE COURT - BY DIRECTION

Address:

Clerk of Court

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

F. Edward Hebert Building

600 S. Maestri Place

New Orleans, LA 70130

true copy
Test:
Clerk, U.S. Court of Appeals, Fifth Circui
By:
Deputy
Vew Orleans, Louisiana

FFR 2 0 2020